506980800 11/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7027639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE TAKAHASHI	09/30/2021
DAISUKE SAEKI	09/30/2021
KAZUHIRO SUZUKI	10/07/2021
KEIICHI ARAKI	10/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-8670
Name:	SANKYO KINZOKU CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-109, MIYAWAKI-CHO, NAKAGAWA-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	454-0842

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17527879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER LLP (OC)

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, UNITED STATES 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11610-41300

PATENT REEL: 058128 FRAME: 0895

506980800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. FLIOR
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Flior/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=11610-41300-ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=11610-41300-ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=11610-41300-ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058128 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, TAKAHASHI, Daisuke, SAEKI, Daisuke SUZUKI, Kazuhiro and ARAKI, Keiichi

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FUEL TANK CAP

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on the date(s) indicated below; and

KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

SANKYO KINZOKU CO., LTD.

of 1-109, Miyawaki-cho, Nakagawa-ku, Nagoya-shi, AICHI 454-0842 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; .

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: September	30,2021 & Dajsuke	Takahashi
		TAKAHASHI, Daisuke
Date:	4	SAEKI, Daisuke
Date:	3 <u>.</u>	
100 100	•	SUZUEI Kazubiro
Date:	4	ARAKI, Keiichi
Date:	<i>4</i>	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facts evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 281)

PATENT REEL: 058128 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

Wheress, I/We, TAKAHASHI, Daisuke, SAEKI, Daisuke SUZUKI, Kazuhiro and ARAKI, Keiichi

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FUEL TANK CAP

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

the date(s) indicated below ; and

Whereas.

KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuorku, Kobershi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

and

SANKYO KINZOKU CO., LTD.

of 1-109, Miyawakircho, Nakagawa ku, Nagoya shi, AICHI 454-0842 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:		&
		TAKAHASKI, Daiente
Date: Suptanter	30, 2021	4 Paisole Sele
	3	SAEKI, Daisube
Date:		\$ <u></u>
		SUZUHI, Kazubira
Date:		<u> </u>
		ARAKI, Reiichi
Date:		4

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima lacte evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 281)

PATENT REEL: 058128 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

TAKAHASHI, Daisuke, SAEKI, Daisuke Whereas, I/We, SUZUKI, Kazuhiro and ARAKI, Keiichi

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FUEL TANK CAP

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on the date(s) indicated below; and

Whereas, KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

> SANKYO KINZOKU CO., LTD. of 1-109, Mayawaki-cho, Nakagawa-ku, Nagoya-shi, AICHI 454-0842 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:		s/Takahashi, i	Daisuke
Date:		e/SAEKI, D	eionke
Date:	Oct. 7. 2021	si 1827 x - 34 8020Ki, Ka	•
Date:	Oct. 7th, 2021	sy 芝木屋- ARAKI, I	
Date:		<i>\$</i>	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 95 U.S.C. § 251)

PATENT REEL: 058128 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 11/16/2021